
Peter Barnes Oscar Biondi Philip Choy Nathan Fisch
(916) 445-9989

peter.barnes@waterboards.ca.gov
(916) 323-9397

oscar.biondi@waterboards.ca.gov
(916) 341-5408

philip.choy@waterboards.ca.gov
(916) 322-6796

nathan.fisch@waterboards.ca.gov

Buck's Creek
(FERC No. 619)
New Don Pedro
(FERC No. 2299)

Poe
(FERC No. 2107)

Upper North Fork Feather
(FERC No. 2105)

La Grange
(FERC No. 14581)

El Dorado Hydroelectric Project
(FERC No. 184) 

Rock Creek-Cresta
(FERC No. 1962) 

DeSabla-Centerville
(FERC No. 803)

Azusa Hydroelectric Project
(FERC No. 1250)

San Vicente Pumped Storage 
Project

(FERC No. 14642)
Pine Creek Mine
(FERC No. 12532)
Eagle Mountain

(FERC No. 13123)

Yuba River
(FERC No. 2246)
Big Creek No. 4
(FERC No. 2017)

Rio Bravo
(FERC No. 4129)

Borel
(FERC No. XXX

Lower Tule
(FERC No. 372)
San Gorgonio
(FERC No. 344)

Kern River Projects

Merced River
(FERC No. 2179)

Merced Falls
(FERC No. 2467)

Kaweah
(FERC No. 298)

South State Water Project
(FERC No. 2426)
Terminus Dam

(FERC No. 3947)
Utica

(FERC No. 11563)

Kristen Gangl Jeff Parks Meiling Roddam Vacant Parker Thaler (Sr. Specialist)

(916) 323-9389
kristen.gangl@waterboards.ca.gov

(916) 341-5319
jeff.parks@waterboards.ca.gov

(916) 341-5369
meiling.roddam@waterboards.ca.gov

 (916) 341-5321
parker.thaler@waterboards.ca.gov

 
Upper American River

(FERC No. 2101)
Chili Bar

FERC No. 2155)
Lassen Lodge

(FERC No. 12496)
McCloud-Pit

(FERC No. 2106)

Kilarc-Cow
(FERC No. 606)

Battle Creek
(FERC No. 1121)

Spring Gap-Stanislaus 
(FERC No. 2130)

Yuba-Bear
(FERC No. 2266)
Drum-Spaulding
(FERC No. 2310)

South Fork Feather River
(FERC No. 2088)
Camp Far West
(FERC No. 2997) 

Pit 1
(FERC No. 2687)

Pit 3, 4, 5
(FERC No. 233)

Oroville Facilities
(FERC No. 2100)

Santa Felicia
(FERC No. 2153)

[Big Creek Projects]
Big Creek 2A, 8 & Eastwood 

(FERC No. 67)
Big Creek 3 (FERC No. 120)

Mammoth Pool (FERC No. 2085)
Vermillion Valley (FERC No. 2086)

Portal (FERC No. 2174)
Big Creek 1 & 2 (FERC No. 2175)

Fire Mountain
(FERC No. 1992) 

Middle Fork
(FERC No. 2079)

Klamath
(FERC No. 2082)

Potter Valley
(FERC No. 77)

Updated: April 2016

*Not all projects are shown here.  If you are interested in a FERC project that is not listed above, please contact Susan Monheit at (916) 341-5341or Susan.Monheit@waterboards.ca.gov.

DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS STAFF
FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION (FERC)

LICENSES UNDERGOING CERTIFICATION AND POST LICENSING PROJECT ASSIGNMENTS*


